IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION,)))	FILED JUN 1 3 2017
Plaintiff, v.))) Case No.	OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE & SUPERVISION
ROGER LEE KINNEY, M.D., LICENSE NO. MD 8626, Defendant.))))	

ORDER OF CONTINUANCE

The undersigned Secretary for the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board"), in consideration of the Amended Motion for Continuance, filed June 13, 2017 ("Amended Motion to Continue"), enters the following orders:

Premises considered and for good cause shown, the Amended Motion to Continue is hereby GRANTED, and the hearing on the Verified Complaint is reset to the September 14, 2017 Board meeting.

Dated this '5 day of June, 2017.

Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

Order of Continuance; 14-03-4928 Roger Lee Kinney, MD 8626

Certificate of Service

This is to certify that on the 13th day of June, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order was transmitted by facsimile and U.S. first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

Elizabeth A. Scott
Anthony J. Hendricks
CROWE & DUNLEVY, P.C.
Braniff Building
324 N. Robinson Ave., Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Telephone: (405) 235-7700 Facsimile: (405) 239-6651

elizabeth.scott@crowedunlevy.com anthony.hendricks@crowedunlevy.com

Counsel for Defendant, Roger Lee Kinney, M.D.

Narcy Thiemann, Legal Assistant